
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7122
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
VISITS BY GENERAL MANAGER
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of times the General Manager, Western Railway made inspection visits to Agra in a saloon during each of the last two years ;

(b) the criteria for paying such visits in a Saloon;

(c) the number of times usually a General Manager makes inspection visits to a particular place in a year;

(d) whether the visits to Agra by the General Manager are justified and permitted by the rules ;

(e) if not, the reasons for the excessive visits; and

(f) the total amount spent by the Railways on these visits ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) &(b) The General Manager made 3 inspections at Agra during 1998-2000 as under:

(i) General Manager's Annual inspection at Jamuna Bridge/Agra Fort and trailing window inspection of Agra Fort - Gangapur City −
Sawai Madhopur on 24.2.1998 Arr: Agra Fort 08.10 hrs. and Dep: 09.00 hrs.

(ii) General Manager's Annual inspection of Kota Division on Agra Fort − Bayana - Sawai Madhopur on 5.3.1999 Arr: Agra Fort 10.00 hrs. and Dep. 11.00 hrs.

(iii) General Manager's inspection of Jamuna Bridge/Agra Fort and trailing window inspection at Agra Fort - Gangapur City section on 2.8.1999 Arr: Agra Fort 08.00 hrs. and Dep: 16.00 hrs.

(c) No norm has been fixed in this regard.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

(f) No separate account for inspection is maintained.
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